

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary  
JO Code (UID No.) WB916  
CNR No. 1000 0061 2021  
S.T.-5(3)21 / S.C.-3/21  
R-3/21

Order no. 25 dated 09.01.2023

The sole accused is produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-6,7 and 8.

The Ld. P.P. In-Charge Sri Abhijit Biswas is present with two witnesses namely Sridhar Halder and Jyotsna Halder they are examined as PW.-5 and 6, cross-examined in full and discharged.

During examination the following documents are exhibited as follows:-

1.Exhibit-P/4(PW-5) authorization letter

No other witness is present. Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of Justice.

To 09.01.2023 for evidence of CSW-9,10 and 11.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.