

**Present Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary**  
**J O Code (UDI No.)- 916**  
**S T 5 (03) 2021**  
**CNR No.WBNP 1000 0061 2021**

**Order No. 26 dated 10/01/2023**

Sole accused **Biswajit Halder @ Saheb** is produced from correctional home.

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

Prosecution **Sri Abhijit Biswas** is present by filing hazira.

One **Madhu Sk** as a **PW- 7** and **Amit Kumar Gupta** as a **PW-8** are examined and cross examined in full then discharge.

During the examination of **PW-7**, his signature on the **carbon copy of seizure list** dt **28/08/2020** and **carbon copy of inquest report** are marked as exhibit **P/5(PW-7)** & **P/6(PW-7)** and **four photographs** are marked as **P/7(PW-8)** and signature of **Amit Kumar Gupta** on the **carbon copy of seizure list** be marked as exhibit **P/8(PW-8)** respectively.

No other witness are turned up today.

It appears from the record,that on **11/01/2023** also fixed for further evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

Superintendent of correctional home is directed to be produced on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge.

ASJ. FTC-I. Basirhat.