

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas**

Present

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, WBJS,
J O Code (UID No.) - WB916,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

CNR No.- WBNP 1000 0061 2021
SC No.- 03 of 2021
(Registration Number)
ST No.- 05 (03) of 2021

State

v.

Biswajit Halder @ Saheb

Order No.- 35

15/05/2023

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

The sole accused on Court bail is absent and filed an application praying for another date as he could not turn up due to illness.

No medical certificate is filed.

It appears from the record that on 24/01/2023 the accused was enlarged on bail on condition to appear before the Court on each and every date and on filing undertaking not to seek any adjournment for cross-examination of the witnesses which may be examined.

The RO, Basirhat has filed a report regarding service of summons.

Let it be kept with the record.

Neither the PP-in-Charge of the case Shri Abhijit Biswas nor the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defense Shri Bapi Gayen are found present on repeated calls.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 16/05/2023 for evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

The accused is directed to remain present on the next date.

The accused is also directed to produce medical certificate on the next date positively in default warrant of arrest will be issued.

Typed by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.