

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas**

Present

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, WBJS,
J O Code (UID No.) - WB916,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

CNR No.- WBNP 1000 0061 2021
SC No.- 03 of 2021
(Registration Number)
ST No.- 05 (03) of 2021

State

v.

Biswajit Halder @ Saheb

Order No.- 36
16/05/2023

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of the prosecution.
The sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.
Neither the PP-in-Charge of the case Shri Abhijit Biswas nor the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defense Shri Bapi Gayen are found present on repeated calls.
Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.
To 17/05/2023 for evidence on behalf of the prosecution.
The accused is directed to remain present on the next date.

Typed by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.