

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary  
JO Code (UID No.) WB916  
CNR No. 1000 0061 2021  
S.T-05(03)21 / S.C.-03/21

Order no. 43 dated 05.02.24

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld.P.P.-in-charge is present.

No witness is turned up today.

RO Basirhat submitted report regarding service of summon.

Let it be kept with the record.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 02.07.24 for evidence of rest CSWs in terms of section 231 of Cr.P.C.

ADJ,FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.